Appendices

Appendix 1: Respondent location breakdown

Number of % of

Parish responses total

Babraham 1 0%
Cambourne 1 0%
Comberton 1 0%
Cottenham 2 0%
Dullingham 5 1%
Fen Ditton 173 32%
Girton 1 0%
Grantchester 6 1%
Great Wilbraham 10 2%
Harlton 1 0%
Horseheath 1 0%
Impington 3 1%
Littleport 2 0%
Lode 18 3%
Longstanton 3 1%
Milton 3 1%
Northstowe 1 0%
Reach 11 2%
Soham 1 0%
St Ives 1 0%
Teversham 36 7%
Woodditton 1 0%




Cambridge city Number of % of

Wards responses total

Abbey 42 8%
Arbury 7 1%
East Chesterton 27 5%
King's Hedges 18 3%
Market 21 4%
Petersfield 41 8%
Queen Edith's 9 2%
Trumpington 2 0%




Appendix 2: Respondent profile breakdown for quantitative questions

% of total
Respondent type Figure respondents
Total respondents: 543 100.00%
Employment status:
In education 12 2.26%
Employed 351 66.23%
Self-employed 49 9.25%
Unemployed 5 0.94%
A home-based worker 13 2.45%
A stay-at-home parent, carer or similar 4 0.75%
Retired 76 14.34%
Prefer not to say 15 2.83%
Other 5 0.94%
Total 530
Age range:
Under 15 0 0.0%
15-24 14 2.6%
25-34 104 19.5%
35-44 131 24.6%
45-54 101 18.9%
55-64 91 17.1%
65-74 67 12.6%
75 and above 9 1.7%
Prefer not to say 16 3.0%
Total 533




Long term physical or mental health conditions
or illnesses:

Yes 83 15.9%
No 408 78.0%
Prefer not to say 32 6.1%
Total 523
Sex
Male 319 60.2%
Female 174 32.8%
Prefer not to say 37 7.0%
Total 530
Gender
Same as at birth 443 87.7%
Differs from birth 9 1.8%
Prefer not to say 53 10.5%
Total 505
Ethnic group
Asian or Asian British includes Indian, Pakistani, Bangladeshi, Chinese
or any other Asian background 16 3.1%
Black, Black British, Caribbean or African includes Black British,
Caribbean, African or any other Black background 2 0.4%
Mixed or Multiple ethnic groups includes White and Black Caribbean,
White and Black African, White and Asian or any other Mixed or
Multiple background 12 2.3%
Other ethnic group includes Arab or any other ethnic group 8 1.6%
White includes British, Northern Irish, Irish, Gypsy, Irish Traveller,
Roma or any other White background 474 92.6%
Total 512




Location:

Inside Greater Cambridge 403 90.4%
Outside Greater Cambridge 43 9.6%
Total 446




What is usually your main mode of transport when travelling in the area?

Bicycle Bus Car driver Car passenger Motorcycle On foot Van or lorry appTi::ble Total
Total 242 (45.4%) | 17 (3.2%) 204 (38.3%) 10 (1.9%) 5 (0.9%) 50 (9.4%) 4  (0.8%) 1 (0.2%) 533
Employment

In education 10 (83.3%) 0 (0%) 1 (8.3%) 1 (8.3%) 0 (0%) 0 (0%) 0 (0%) 0 (0%) 12
Employed 164 (47.5%) 8 (2.3%) 134 (38.8%) 5 (1.4%) 5 (1.4%) 28 (8.1%) 1 (0.3%) 0 (0%) 345
Self-employed 21  (43.8%) 1 (2.1%) 18 (37.5%) 0 (0%) 0 (0%) 5  (10.4%) 3 (6.3%) 0 (0%) 48
Unemployed 3 (60%) 0 (0%) 2 (40%) 0 (0%) 0 (0%) 0 (0%) 0 (0%) 0 (0%) 5
A home-based worker 9 (69.2%) 0 (0%) 3 (23.1%) 0 (0%) 0 (0%) (7.7%) 0 (0%) 0 (0%) 13
A stay-at-home

parent, carer or

similar 0 (0%) 0 (0%) 3 (75%) 0 (0%) 0 (0%) 1 (25%) 0 (0%) 0 (0%) 4
Retired 26 (35.6%) 5 (6.8%) 31 (42.5%) 2 (2.7%) 0 (0%) 9 (12.3%) 0 (0%) 0 (0%) 73
Prefer not to say 3 (20%) 0 (0%) 6 (40%) 2 (13.3%) 0 (0%) 4  (26.7%) 0 (0%) 0 (0%) 15
Other 3 (60%) 0 (0%) 2 (40%) 0 (0%) 0 (0%) 0 (0%) 0 (0%) 0 (0%) 5

Age range:

Under 15 0 #DIV/0! 0 #DIV/0! 0 #DIV/0! 0 #DIV/0! 0 #DIV/0! 0 #DIV/0! 0 #DIV/0! 0 #DIV/0! 0
15-24 8 (57.1%) 0 (0%) 2 (14.3%) 1 (7.1%) 0 (0%) (21.4%) 0 (0%) 0 (0%) 14
25-34 60 (57.7%) 2 (1.9%) 33 (31.7%) 3 (2.9%) 0 (0%) 5 (4.8%) 1 (1%) 0 (0%) 104
35-44 65 (50.8%) 3 (2.3%) 47 (36.7%) 1 (0.8%) 2 (1.6%) 10 (7.8%) 0 (0%) 0 (0%) 128
45-54 42 (42%) 1 (1%) 42 (42%) 2 (2%) 2 (2%) 10 (10%) 1 (1%) 0 (0%) 100
55-64 35  (39.8%) 2 (2.3%) 41  (46.6%) 1 (1.1%) 1 (1.1%) 7 (8%) 1 (1.1%) 0 (0%) 88
65-74 26 (39.4%) 4 (6.1%) 25  (37.9%) 2 (3%) 0 (0%) 8 (12.1%) 1 (1.5%) 0 (0%) 66
75 and above 3 (42.9%) 1 (14.3%) 2 (28.6%) 0 (0%) 0 (0%) 1 (14.3%) 0 (0%) 0 (0%) 7
Prefer not to say 2 (12.5%) 2 (12.5%) 8 (50%) 0 (0%) 0 (0%) 4  (25%) 0 (0%) 0 (0%) 16




Long term physical or mental health conditions or illnesses:

Yes 32 (40.5%) 5 (6.3%) 31 (39.2%) 2 (2.5%) 2 (2.5%) 7 (8.9%) (0%) (0%) 79
No 195 (48.5%) 8  (2%) 152  (37.8%) 7 (1.7%) 2 (0.5%) 35  (8.7%) (0.7%) (0%) 402
Prefer not to say 6 (18.8%) 3 (9.4%) 15 (46.9%) 0 (0%) 1 (3.1%) 6 (18.8%) (3.1%) (0%) 32
Sex
Male 157  (49.8%) 5 (1.6%) 111 (35.2%) 2 (0.6%) 5 (1.6%) 32 | (10.2%) (1%) (0%) 315
Female 71 (42%) 9 (5.3%) 72 (42.6%) (4.1%) 0 (0%) 10 | (5.9%) (0%) (0%) 169
Prefer not to say 12 (33.3%) 1 (2.8%) 16 (44.4%) 0 (0%) 0 (0%) 6 | (16.7%) (2.8%) (0%) 36
Gender
Same as at birth 211 (48.5%) 13 (3%) 162 (37.2%) 6 (1.4%) 2 (0.5%) 40 | (9.2%) (0.2%) (0%) 435
Differs from birth 1 (11.1%) 0 (0%) 5 (55.6%) 1 (11.1%) 1 (11.1%) 1| (11.1%) (0%) (0%) 9
Prefer not to say 15 (28.8%) 1 (1.9%) 24 (46.2%) 2 (3.8%) 1 (1.9%) 7 | (13.5%) (3.8%) (0%) 52
Ethnic Group
Asian or Asian British
includes Indian,
Pakistani,
Bangladeshi, Chinese
or any other Asian
background 8 (50%) 0 (0%) 5 (31.3%) 2 (12.5%) 0 (0%) 1| (6.3%) (0%) (0%) 16
Black, Black British,
Caribbean or African
includes Black British,
Caribbean, African or
any other Black
background 1 (50%) 0 (0%) 1 (50%) 0 (0%) 0 (0%) 0 | (0%) (0%) (0%) 2
Mixed or Multiple
ethnic groups
includes White and
Black Caribbean,
White and Black
African, White and
Asian or any other 6 (50%) 0 (0%) 4 (33.3%) 0 (0%) 0 (0%) 2 | (16.7%) (0%) (0%) 12




Mixed or Multiple
background

Other ethnic group
includes Arab or any

other ethnic group 5  (62.5%) 0 (0%) 2 (25%) (0%) (0%) 1| (12.5%) (0%) (0%) 8

White includes

British, Northern

Irish, Irish, Gypsy,

Irish Traveller, Roma

or any other White

background 212 (45.7%) | 14 (3%) 178  (38.4%) (1.7%) (1.1%) 44 | (9.5%) (0.6%) (0%) 464
Location:

Inside Greater

Cambridge 206 (52%) 10 (2.5%) 125 (31.6%) (2%) (0.5%) 41 | (10.4%) (1%) (0%) 396

Outside Greater

Cambridge 4 (10%) 1 (2.5%) 34 (85%) (2.5%) (0%) 0 | (0%) (0%) (0%) 40




What is your usual purpose for travelling in the area?

Work ‘ Leisure Education ‘ Healthcare ‘ Shopping ‘ Other ‘ Total
Total 259 (48.1%) 336 (62.5%) 44 (8.2%) 63 (11.7%) 290 (53.9%) 47 (8.7%) 538
Employment

In education 6 (50%) 9 (75%) 7 (58.3%) 3 (25%) 8 (66.7%) 0 (0%) 12
Employed 204 (58.6%) 219 (62.9%) 26 (7.5%) 34 (9.8%) 180 (51.7%) 30 (8.6%) 348
Self-employed 24 (49%) 27 (55.1%) 3 (6.1%) 5 (10.2%) 23 (46.9%) 7 (14.3%) 49
Unemployed 3 (60%) 4 (80%) 0 (0%) 0 (0%) 5 (100%) 0 (0%) 5
A home-based

worker 2 (15.4%) 9 (69.2%) 3 (23.1%) 3 (23.1%) 10 (76.9%) 0 (0%) 13
A stay-at-home

parent, carer or

similar 1 (25%) 2 (50%) 1 (25%) 2 (50%) 3 (75%) 1 (25%) 4
Retired 5 (6.6%) 48 (63.2%) 2 (2.6%) 9 (11.8%) 46 (60.5%) 4 (5.3%) 76
Prefer not to say 7 (46.7%) 11 (73.3%) 0 (0%) 4 (26.7%) 10 (66.7%) 1 (6.7%) 15
Other 3 (60%) 2 (40%) 0 (0%) 1 (20%) 1 (20%) 3 (60%) 5

Age range:

Under 15 0 #DIv/0! 0 #DIv/o! 0 #DIv/0! 0 #DIV/0! 0 #DIV/0! 0 #DIv/0! 0
15-24 9 (64.3%) 10 (71.4%) 2 (14.3%) 2 (14.3%) 8 (57.1%) 0 (0%) 14
25-34 54 (52.9%) 72 (70.6%) 7 (6.9%) 8 (7.8%) 54 (52.9%) 4 (3.9%) 102
35-44 75 (57.7%) 84 (64.6%) 17 (13.1%) 14 (10.8%) 71 (54.6%) 18 (13.8%) 130
45-54 50 (49.5%) 67 (66.3%) 12 (11.9%) 15 (14.9%) 57 (56.4%) 8 (7.9%) 101
55-64 46 (50.5%) 48 (52.7%) 3 (3.3%) 6 (6.6%) 44 (48.4%) 6 (6.6%) 91
65-74 14 (20.9%) 38 (56.7%) 2 (3%) 8 (11.9%) 39 (58.2%) 6 (9%) 67
75 and above 0 (0%) 4 (44.4%) 0 (0%) 4 (44.4%) 3 (33.3%) 3 (33.3%) 9
Prefer not to say 9 (56.3%) 8 (50%) 0 (0%) 4 (25%) 10 (62.5%) 1 (6.3%) 16




Long term physical or mental health conditions or illnesses:

Yes 36 (45%) 51 (63.8%) 7 (8.8%) 19 (23.8%) 48 (60%) 8 (10%) 80

No 192 (47.2%) 264 (64.9%) 33 (8.1%) 37 (9.1%) 213 (52.3%) 34 (8.4%) 407

Prefer not to say 20 (62.5%) 15 (46.9%) 1 (3.1%) 5 (15.6%) 18 (56.3%) 3 (9.4%) 32
Sex

Male 154 (48.6%) 210 (66.2%) 22 (6.9%) 31 (9.8%) 182 (57.4%) 21 | (6.6%) 317

Female 78 (45.1%) 99 (57.2%) 18 (10.4%) 27 (15.6%) 80 (46.2%) 21| (12.1%) 173

Prefer not to say 22 (59.5%) 21 (56.8%) 3 (8.1%) 4 (10.8%) 22 (59.5%) 4| (10.8%) 37
Gender

Same as at birth 208 (47.3%) 281 (63.9%) 33 (7.5%) 46 (10.5%) 234 (53.2%) 39 | (8.9%) 440

Differs from birth 3 (33.3%) 6 (66.7%) 0 (0%) 1 (11.1%) 7 (77.8%) 1| (11.1%) 9

Prefer not to say 32 (60.4%) 30 (56.6%) 5 (9.4%) 10 (18.9%) 29 (54.7%) 4| (7.5%) 53

Ethnic Group

Asian or Asian British

includes Indian,

Pakistani,

Bangladeshi, Chinese

or any other Asian

background 10 (62.5%) 10 (62.5%) 3 (18.8%) 4 (25%) 11 (68.8%) 1| (6.3%) 16

Black, Black British,

Caribbean or African

includes Black

British, Caribbean,

African or any other

Black background 2 (100%) 1 (50%) 1 (50%) 0 (0%) 0 (0%) 0| (0%) 2

Mixed or Multiple

ethnic groups

includes White and 8 (66.7%) 7 (58.3%) 2 (16.7%) 3 (25%) 6 (50%) 1| (8.3%) 12




Black Caribbean,
White and Black
African, White and
Asian or any other
Mixed or Multiple
background

Other ethnic group
includes Arab or any

other ethnic group 4 (50%) 2 (25%) 0 (0%) 0 (0%) 5 (62.5%) 2 | (25%) 8

White includes

British, Northern

Irish, Irish, Gypsy,

Irish Traveller, Roma

or any other White

background 220 (46.7%) 302 (64.1%) 34 (7.2%) 51 (10.8%) 251 (53.3%) 40 | (8.5%) 471

Location:

Inside Greater

Cambridge 189 (47.3%) 258 (64.5%) 29 (7.3%) 44 (11%) 224  (56%) 36 | (9%) 400

Outside Greater

Cambridge 26 (60.5%) 22 (51.2%) 2 (4.7%) 7 (16.3%) 14 (32.6%) 2 | (4.7%) 43
Main Mode of transport

Bicycle 98 (41.2%) 149 (62.6%) 22 (9.2%) 29 (12.2%) 131 (55%) 21 (8.8%) 238

Bus 9 (52.9%) 10 (58.8%) 2 (11.8%) 1 (5.9%) 11 (64.7%) 2 (11.8%) 17

Car driver 102 (51.3%) 124 (62.3%) 12 (6%) 24 (12.1%) 108 (54.3%) 18 (9%) 199

Car passenger 3 (30%) 8 (80%) 0 (0%) 0 (0%) 1 (10%) 0 (0%) 10

Motorcycle 2 (40%) 2 (40%) 0 (0%) 0 (0%) 2 (40%) 0 (0%) 5

On foot 33 (68.8%) 30 (62.5%) 6 (12.5%) 6 (12.5%) 24 (50%) 4 (8.3%) 48

Van or lorry 2 (50%) 1 (25%) 0 (0%) 0 (0%) 1 (25%) 0 (0%) 4

Not applicable 1 (50%) 1 (50%) 0 (0%) 0 (0%) 2 (100%) 0 (0%) 2




proposals. Please mark one preference for each of the options shown.

Newmarket Road Improvements. For each of the three options for Newmarket Road please indicate how much you support each of the

Option N1
‘ Strongly support ‘ Support ‘ No opinion ‘ Oppose ‘ Strongly Oppose ‘ Total
Total 139 (26.3%) 221 (41.8%) 78 (14.7%) 44  (8.3%) 47 (8.9%) 529
Employment

In education 2 (16.7%) 6 (50%) 1 (8.3%) 0 (0%) 3 (25%) 12
Employed 99 (28.8%) 155 (45.1%) 41 (11.9%) 22 (6.4%) 27 (7.8%) 344
Self-employed 8 (17.4%) 15 (32.6%) 6 (13%) 11 (23.9%) 6 (13%) 46
Unemployed 1 (20%) 0 (0%) 3 (60%) 1 (20%) 0 (0%) 5
A home-based worker 3 (23.1%) 8 (61.5%) 0 (0%) 2 (15.4%) 0 (0%) 13
A stay-at-home parent,

carer or similar 3 (75%) 1 (25%) 0 (0%) 0 (0%) 0 (0%) 4
Retired 15 (23.1%) 21 (32.3%) 19 (29.2%) 5 (7.7%) 5 (7.7%) 65
Prefer not to say 4 (28.6%) 5 (35.7%) 2 (14.3%) 1 (7.1%) 2 (14.3%) 14
Other 2 (50%) 0 (0%) 1 (25%) 0 (0%) 1 (25%) 4

Age range:

Under 15 0 #DIV/0! 0 #DIV/0! 0 #DIV/0! 0 #DIV/0! 0 #DIV/0! 0
15-24 5 (35.7%) 5 (35.7%) 1 (7.1%) 1 (7.1%) 2 (14.3%) 14
25-34 29 (27.9%) 54 (51.9%) 12 (11.5%) 3 (2.9%) 6 (5.8%) 104
35-44 36 (27.9%) 61 (47.3%) 11 (8.5%) 11 (8.5%) 10 (7.8%) 129
45-54 26 (26.5%) 40 (40.8%) 12 (12.2%) 13 (13.3%) 7 (7.1%) 98
55-64 21 (24.4%) 31 (36%) 19 (22.1%) 7 (8.1%) 8 (9.3%) 86
65-74 15 (25.9%) 19 (32.8%) 10 (17.2%) 5 (8.6%) 9 (15.5%) 58
75 and above 0 (0%) 1 (16.7%) 4 (66.7%) 1 (16.7%) 0 (0%) 6
Prefer not to say 5 (31.3%) 3 (18.8%) 4 (25%) 1 (6.3%) 3 (18.8%) 16




Long term physical or mental health conditions or illnesses:

Yes 18 (23.7%) 30 (39.5%) 12 (15.8%) 11 (14.5%) 5 (6.6%) 76

No 107 (27.4%) 173 (44.2%) 54 (13.8%) 25 (6.4%) 32 (8.2%) 391

Prefer not to say 8 (25%) 8 (25%) 5 (15.6%) 3 (9.4%) 8 (25%) 32
Sex

Male 86 (28.4%) 127 (41.9%) 40 (13.2%) 24 (7.9%) 26 (8.6%) 303

Female 43  (25.7%) 67 (40.1%) 30 (18%) 13 (7.8%) 14 (8.4%) 167

Prefer not to say 6 (16.2%) 19 (51.4%) 3 (8.1%) 4 (10.8%) 5 (13.5%) 37
Gender

Same as at birth 118 (27.8%) 179 (42.1%) 64 (15.1%) 33 (7.8%) 31 (7.3%) 425

Differs from birth 1 (11.1%) 2 (22.2%) 2 (22.2%) 0 (0%) 4 (44.4%) 9

Prefer not to say 12 (22.6%) 25 (47.2%) 6 (11.3%) 4 (7.5%) 6 (11.3%) 53

Ethnic Group

Asian or Asian British

includes Indian,

Pakistani, Bangladeshi,

Chinese or any other

Asian background 6 (37.5%) 4 (25%) 1 (6.3%) 0 (0%) 5 (31.3%) 16

Black, Black British,

Caribbean or African

includes Black British,

Caribbean, African or

any other Black

background 1 (50%) 1 (50%) 0 (0%) 0 (0%) 0 (0%) 2

Mixed or Multiple

ethnic groups includes

White and Black 2 (16.7%) 6 (50%) 2 (16.7%) 1 (8.3%) 1 (8.3%) 12




Caribbean, White and
Black African, White
and Asian or any other
Mixed or Multiple
background

Other ethnic group
includes Arab or any

other ethnic group 3 (42.9%) 1 (14.3%) 2 (28.6%) 0 (0%) 1 (14.3%) 7

White includes British,

Northern Irish, Irish,

Gypsy, Irish Traveller,

Roma or any other

White background 119 (26.2%) 194 (42.7%) 65 (14.3%) 40 (8.8%) 36 (7.9%) 454

Location:

Inside Greater

Cambridge 108 (28.1%) 170 (44.2%) 47 (12.2%) 34 (8.8%) 26 (6.8%) 385

Outside Greater

Cambridge 6 (14.6%) 13 (31.7%) 11 (26.8%) 3 (7.3%) 8 (19.5%) 41
Main Mode of transport

Bicycle 51 (22.5%) 106 (46.7%) 31 (13.7%) 16 (7%) 23 (10.1%) 227

Bus 6 (37.5%) 5 (31.3%) 3 (18.8%) 2 (12.5%) 0 (0%) 16

Car driver 54 (27.8%) 74 (38.1%) 29 (14.9%) 18 (9.3%) 19 (9.8%) 194

Car passenger 5 (50%) 4  (40%) 1 (10%) 0 (0%) 0 (0%) 10

Motorcycle 0 (0%) 3 (60%) 1 (20%) 1 (20%) 0 (0%) 5

On foot 15 (32.6%) 19 (41.3%) 5 (10.9%) 5 (10.9%) 2 (4.3%) 46

Van or lorry (25%) 0 (0%) 3 (75%) 0 (0%) 0 (0%) 4

Not applicable (50%) 0 (0%) 1 (50%) 0 (0%) 0 (0%) 2

Option N2




‘ Strongly support ‘ Support ‘ No opinion ‘ Oppose ‘ Strongly Oppose ‘ Total
Total 100 (19%) 217 (41.3%) 91 (17.3%) 51 (9.7%) 67 (12.7%) 526
Employment

In education 1 (8.3%) 6 (50%) 3 (25%) 0 (0%) 2 (16.7%) 12
Employed 77 (22.6%) 144  (42.2%) 49 (14.4%) 31 (9.1%) 40 (11.7%) 341
Self-employed 5 (10.9%) 20 (43.5%) 5 (10.9%) 4 (8.7%) 12 (26.1%) 46
Unemployed 0 (0%) 3 (60%) 2 (40%) 0 (0%) 0 (0%) 5
A home-based worker 2 (15.4%) 6 (46.2%) 3 (23.1%) 1 (7.7%) 1 (7.7%) 13
A stay-at-home parent,

carer or similar 0 (0%) 1 (25%) 2 (50%) 1 (25%) 0 (0%) 4
Retired 8 (12.3%) 23 (35.4%) 19 (29.2%) 10 (15.4%) 5 (7.7%) 65
Prefer not to say 4 (28.6%) 4 (28.6%) 4 (28.6%) 0 (0%) 2 (14.3%) 14
Other 1 (25%) 1 (25%) 1 (25%) 0 (0%) 1 (25%) 4

Age range:
Under 15 0  #DIV/O! 0 #DIV/0! 0 #DIv/0! 0 #DIV/0! 0 #DIV/0! 0
15-24 6 (42.9%) 3 (21.4%) 3 (21.4%) 1 (7.1%) 1 (7.1%) 14
25-34 25 (24%) 55 (52.9%) 13 (12.5%) 6 (5.8%) 5 (4.8%) 104
35-44 32 (24.8%) 53 (41.1%) 17 (13.2%) 13 (10.1%) 14 (10.9%) 129
45-54 12 (12.5%) 40 (41.7%) 15 (15.6%) 14 (14.6%) 15 (15.6%) 96
55-64 10 (11.8%) 35 (41.2%) 22 (25.9%) 5 (5.9%) 13 (15.3%) 85
65-74 9 (15.5%) 21 (36.2%) 11 (19%) 6 (10.3%) 11 (19%) 58
75 and above 0 (0%) 0 (0%) 4 (66.7%) 2 (33.3%) 0 (0%) 6
Prefer not to say 4 (25%) 3 (18.8%) 4 (25%) 0 (0%) 5 (31.3%) 16
Long term physical or mental health conditions or ilinesses:

Yes 14 (18.4%) 30 (39.5%) 16 (21.1%) 7 (9.2%) 9 (11.8%) 76
No 76  (19.5%) 170 (43.7%) 65 (16.7%) 36 (9.3%) 42 (10.8%) 389




Prefer not to say 6 (19.4%) 5 (16.1%) ‘ 6 (19.4%) 3 (9.7%) ‘ 11 (35.5%) 31
Sex
Male 61 (20.1%) 128 (42.1%) 47 (15.5%) 26 (8.6%) 42 (13.8%) 304
Female 27 (16.6%) 71 (43.6%) 36 (22.1%) 14 (8.6%) 15 (9.2%) 163
Prefer not to say 9 (24.3%) 11 (29.7%) 6 (16.2%) 5 (13.5%) 6 (16.2%) 37
Gender
Same as at birth 82 (19.4%) 184 (43.5%) 73 (17.3%) 38 (9%) 46 (10.9%) 423
Differs from birth 0 (0%) 2 (22.2%) 3 (33.3%) 0 (0%) 4 (44.4%) 9
Prefer not to say 11 (21.2%) 16 (30.8%) 10 (19.2%) 6 (11.5%) 9 (17.3%) 52
Ethnic Group
Asian or Asian British
includes Indian,
Pakistani, Bangladeshi,
Chinese or any other
Asian background 3 (18.8%) 4 (25%) 4 (25%) 2 (12.5%) 3 (18.8%) 16
Black, Black British,
Caribbean or African
includes Black British,
Caribbean, African or
any other Black
background 0 (0%) 2 (100%) 0 (0%) 0 (0%) 0 (0%) 2
Mixed or Multiple
ethnic groups includes
White and Black
Caribbean, White and
Black African, White
and Asian or any other
Mixed or Multiple
background 3 (25%) 3 (25%) 3 (25%) 1 (8.3%) 2 (16.7%) 12




Other ethnic group
includes Arab or any

other ethnic group 2 (25%) 3 (37.5%) 2 (25%) 0 (0%) 1 (12.5%) 8
White includes British,
Northern Irish, Irish,
Gypsy, Irish Traveller,
Roma or any other
White background 85 (18.9%) 192 (42.7%) 77 (17.1%) 43  (9.6%) 53 (11.8%) 450
Location:
Inside Greater
Cambridge 75 (19.7%) 163 (42.8%) 68 (17.8%) 36 (9.4%) 39 (10.2%) 381
Outside Greater
Cambridge 5 (11.9%) 14 (33.3%) 7 (16.7%) 7 (16.7%) 9 (21.4%) 42
Main Mode of transport
Bicycle 37 (16.3%) 100 (44.1%) 38 (16.7%) 26 (11.5%) 26 (11.5%) 227
Bus 9 (56.3%) 6 (37.5%) 1 (6.3%) 0 (0%) 0 (0%) 16
Car driver 37 (19.4%) 76 (39.8%) 32 (16.8%) 14 (7.3%) 32 (16.8%) 191
Car passenger 1 (10%) 3 (30%) 4 (40%) 1 (10%) 1 (10%) 10
Motorcycle 1 (20%) 2 (40%) 1 (20%) 0 (0%) 1 (20%) 5
On foot 9 (19.6%) 20 (43.5%) 8 (17.4%) 6 (13%) 3 (6.5%) 46
Van or lorry 0 (0%) 0 (0%) 3 (75%) 1 (25%) 0 (0%) 4
Not applicable 1 (50%) 1 (50%) 0 (0%) 0 (0%) 0 (0%) 2
Option N3
Strongly support Support No opinion Oppose Strongly Oppose Total




Total 225 (44.1%) 101 (19.8%) 70 (13.7%) 44  (8.6%) 70 (13.7%) 510
Employment

In education 5 (41.7%) 2 (16.7%) 3 (25%) 0 (0%) 2 (16.7%) 12
Employed 151 (47%) 63 (19.6%) 42 (13.1%) 27 (8.4%) 38 (11.8%) 321
Self-employed 20 (43.5%) 6 (13%) 6 (13%) 3 (6.5%) 11 (23.9%) 46
Unemployed 2 (40%) 0 (0%) 3 (60%) 0 (0%) 0 (0%) 5
A home-based worker 6 (46.2%) 2 (15.4%) 3 (23.1%) 0 (0%) 2 (15.4%) 13
A stay-at-home parent,

carer or similar 0 (0%) 1 (25%) 1 (25%) 2 (50%) 0 (0%) 4
Retired 25 (36.8%) 18 (26.5%) 7 (10.3%) 9 (13.2%) 9 (13.2%) 68
Prefer not to say 7 (50%) 2 (14.3%) 3 (21.4%) 0 (0%) 2 (14.3%) 14
Other 2 (40%) 1 (20%) 0 (0%) 1 (20%) 1 (20%) 5

Age range:
Under 15 0 #DIv/0! 0 #DIv/0! 0 #DIV/0! 0 #DIv/o! 0 #DIV/0! 0
15-24 7 (53.8%) 1 (7.7%) 2 (15.4%) 2 (15.4%) 1 (7.7%) 13
25-34 49 (50.5%) 26 (26.8%) 10 (10.3%) 6 (6.2%) 6 (6.2%) 97
35-44 57 (46.7%) 24 (19.7%) 16 (13.1%) 11 (9%) 14 (11.5%) 122
45-54 40 (44%) 13 (14.3%) 14 (15.4%) 10 (11%) 14 (15.4%) 91
55-64 35 (40.2%) 17 (19.5%) 17 (19.5%) 6 (6.9%) 12 (13.8%) 87
65-74 21 (35.6%) 12 (20.3%) 5 (8.5%) 6 (10.2%) 15 (25.4%) 59
75 and above 4 (50%) 2 (25%) 1 (12.5%) 1 (12.5%) 0 (0%) 8
Prefer not to say 6 (42.9%) 0 (0%) 3 (21.4%) 0 (0%) 5 (35.7%) 14
Long term physical or mental health conditions or ilinesses:

Yes 30 (42.9%) 10 (14.3%) 12 (17.1%) 8 (11.4%) 10 (14.3%) 70
No 177 (46.3%) 80 (20.9%) 49 (12.8%) 32 (8.4%) 44  (11.5%) 382
Prefer not to say 8 (27.6%) 3 (10.3%) 6 (20.7%) 1 (3.4%) 11 (37.9%) 29




Sex

Male

132

(45.5%)

60

(20.7%) 34 (11.7%)

20

(6.9%)

44

(15.2%)

290

Female

71

(43.6%)

32

(19.6%) 31 (19%)

14

(8.6%)

15

(9.2%)

163

Prefer not to say

15

(42.9%)

(11.4%) 3 (8.6%)

(17.1%)

(20%)

35

Gender

Same as at birth

187

(45.9%)

81

(19.9%) 60 (14.7%)

31

(7.6%)

48

(11.8%)

407

Differs from birth

(37.5%)

(12.5%) 0 (0%)

(12.5%)

(37.5%)

Prefer not to say

21

(42%)

(12%) 5 (10%)

(16%)

10

(20%)

50

Ethnic Group

Asian or Asian British
includes Indian,
Pakistani, Bangladeshi,
Chinese or any other
Asian background

(61.5%)

(0%) 2 (15.4%)

(15.4%)

(7.7%)

13

Black, Black British,
Caribbean or African
includes Black British,
Caribbean, African or
any other Black
background

(50%)

(50%) 0 (0%)

(0%)

(0%)

Mixed or Multiple
ethnic groups includes
White and Black
Caribbean, White and
Black African, White
and Asian or any other
Mixed or Multiple
background

(54.5%)

(9.1%) 2 (18.2%)

(9.1%)

(9.1%)

11




Other ethnic group
includes Arab or any

other ethnic group 3 (50%) 2 (33.3%) 0 (0%) 1 (16.7%) 0 (0%) 6

White includes British,

Northern Irish, Irish,

Gypsy, Irish Traveller,

Roma or any other

White background 193 (44%) 87 (19.8%) 62 (14.1%) 37 (8.4%) 60 (13.7%) 439

Location:

Inside Greater

Cambridge 172 (46.9%) 69 (18.8%) 49 (13.4%) 37 (10.1%) 40 (10.9%) 367

Outside Greater

Cambridge 13 (32.5%) 7 (17.5%) 6 (15%) 3 (7.5%) 11 (27.5%) 40
Main Mode of transport

Bicycle 105 (47.1%) 46 (20.6%) 28 (12.6%) 18 (8.1%) 26 (11.7%) 223

Bus 6 (46.2%) 4 (30.8%) 2 (15.4%) 1 (7.7%) 0 (0%) 13

Car driver 80 (43.7%) 30 (16.4%) 26 (14.2%) 15 (8.2%) 32 (17.5%) 183

Car passenger 5 (50%) 0 (0%) 2 (20%) 1 (10%) 2 (20%) 10

Motorcycle 0 (0%) 2 (40%) 1 (20%) 1 (20%) 1 (20%) 5

On foot 18 (40.9%) 11 (25%) 5 (11.4%) 7 (15.9%) 3 (6.8%) 44

Van or lorry 0 (0%) 0 (0%) 3 (75%) 0 (0%) 1 (25%) 4

Not applicable 2 (100%) 0 (0%) 0 (0%) 0 (0%) 0 (0%) 2




Elizabeth Way Roundabout. For each of the options for the Elizabeth Way roundabout please indicate how far you support each of the

proposals. Please mark one preference for each of the options shown.

Option E1
Strongly support ‘ Support ‘ No opinion ‘ Oppose | Strongly Oppose | Total
Total 131 (24.5%) 142 (26.5%) 86 (16.1%) 92 (17.2%) 84 (15.7%) 535
Employment

In education 3 (25%) 4 (33.3%) 1 (8.3%) 1 (8.3%) 3 (25%) 12
Employed 97 (28%) 92 (26.6%) 47 (13.6%) 61 (17.6%) 49 (14.2%) 346
Self-employed 9 (18.8%) 17 (35.4%) 8 (16.7%) 5 (10.4%) (18.8%) 48
Unemployed 2 (40%) (0%) 2 (40%) 0 (0%) 1 (20%) 5
A home-based worker 6 (46.2%) 1 (7.7%) 3 (23.1%) 1 (7.7%) (15.4%) 13
A stay-at-home parent,

carer or similar 1 (25%) 1 (25%) 1 (25%) 1 (25%) 0 (0%) 4
Retired 8 (11.8%) 22 (32.4%) 11 (16.2%) 13 (19.1%) 14 (20.6%) 68
Prefer not to say 2 (15.4%) 2 (15.4%) 4 (30.8%) 2 (15.4%) 3 (23.1%) 13
Other 1 (25%) 0 (0%) 2 (50%) 1 (25%) 0 (0%) 4

Age range:

Under 15 0 #DIV/0! 0 #DIv/0! 0 #DIV/0! 0 #DIV/0! 0 #DIV/0! 0
15-24 5 (35.7%) 5 (35.7%) 1 (7.1%) 1 (7.1%) 2 (14.3%) 14
25-34 37 (35.6%) 36 (34.6%) 7 (6.7%) 18 (17.3%) 6 (5.8%) 104
35-44 34 (26%) 25 (19.1%) 24 (18.3%) 24  (18.3%) 24 (18.3%) 131
45-54 21 (21.4%) 29 (29.6%) 19 (19.4%) 18 (18.4%) 11 (11.2%) 98
55-64 18 (20.7%) 23 (26.4%) 15 (17.2%) 10 (11.5%) 21 (24.1%) 87
65-74 10 (16.4%) 17 (27.9%) 9 (14.8%) 13 (21.3%) 12 (19.7%) 61
75 and above 1 (16.7%) 2 (33.3%) 0 (0%) 1 (16.7%) 2 (33.3%) 6
Prefer not to say (20%) 2 (13.3%) 6 (40%) 1 (6.7%) 3 (20%) 15




Long term physical or mental health conditions or illnesses:

Yes 19 (25%) 18 (23.7%) 17 (22.4%) 15 (19.7%) 7 (9.2%) 76

No 104 (26.1%) 115 (28.9%) 56 (14.1%) 63 (15.8%) 60 (15.1%) 398

Prefer not to say 5 (15.6%) 4 (12.5%) 6 (18.8%) 6 (18.8%) 11 (34.4%) 32
Sex

Male 85 (27.6%) 81 (26.3%) 45 (14.6%) 46 (14.9%) 51 (16.6%) 308

Female 38 (22.5%) 48 (28.4%) 30 (17.8%) 33 (19.5%) 20 (11.8%) 169

Prefer not to say 5 (13.9%) 10 (27.8%) 5 (13.9%) 7 (19.4%) 9 (25%) 36
Gender

Same as at birth 110 (25.6%) 118 (27.4%) 66 (15.3%) 74 (17.2%) 62 (14.4%) 430

Differs from birth 3 (33.3%) 2 (22.2%) 1 (11.1%) 0 (0%) 3 (33.3%) 9

Prefer not to say 11 (21.6%) 11 (21.6%) 9 (17.6%) 8 (15.7%) 12 (23.5%) 51

Ethnic Group

Asian or Asian British

includes Indian,

Pakistani, Bangladeshi,

Chinese or any other

Asian background 6 (37.5%) 2 (12.5%) 2 (12.5%) 1 (6.3%) 5 (31.3%) 16

Black, Black British,

Caribbean or African

includes Black British,

Caribbean, African or

any other Black

background 0 (0%) 2 (100%) 0 (0%) 0 (0%) 0 (0%) 2

Mixed or Multiple

ethnic groups includes

White and Black 3 (25%) 5 (41.7%) 1 (8.3%) 1 (8.3%) 2 (16.7%) 12




Caribbean, White and

Black African, White

and Asian or any other

Mixed or Multiple

background

Other ethnic group

includes Arab or any

other ethnic group 3 (37.5%) 0 (0%) 1 (12.5%) 1 (12.5%) 3 (37.5%) 8

White includes British,

Northern Irish, Irish,

Gypsy, Irish Traveller,

Roma or any other

White background 115 (25.1%) 122 (26.6%) 73  (15.9%) 80 (17.5%) 68 (14.8%) 458

Location:

Inside Greater

Cambridge 102 (26.2%) 102 (26.2%) 56 (14.4%) 72 (18.5%) 58 (14.9%) 390

Outside Greater

Cambridge 7 (17.1%) 14 (34.1%) 10 (24.4%) 3 (7.3%) 7 (17.1%) 41
Main Mode of transport

Bicycle 48 (20.7%) 65 (28%) 34 (14.7%) 40 (17.2%) 45 (19.4%) 232

Bus 6 (35.3%) 4 (23.5%) 3 (17.6%) 3 (17.6%) 1 (5.9%) 17

Car driver 62 (32%) 47 (24.2%) 27 (13.9%) 31 (16%) 27 (13.9%) 194

Car passenger 3 (30%) 3 (30%) 2 (20%) 2 (20%) 0 (0%) 10

Motorcycle 2 (40%) 2 (40%) 1 (20%) 0 (0%) 0 (0%) 5

On foot 7 (15.2%) 17 (37%) 8 (17.4%) 8 (17.4%) 6 (13%) 46

Van or lorry 0 (0%) 0 (0%) 3 (75%) 1 (25%) 0 (0%) 4

Not applicable 0 (0%) 0 (0%) 1 (100%) 0 (0%) 0 (0%) 1




Option E2

Strongly support ‘ Support ‘ No opinion ‘ Oppose | Strongly Oppose | Total
Total 199 (37.1%) 92 (17.2%) 60 (11.2%) 70 (13.1%) 115 (21.5%) 536
Employment

In education 2 (16.7%) 4 (33.3%) 2 (16.7%) 2 (16.7%) 2 (16.7%) 12
Employed 131 (38.1%) 58 (16.9%) 35 (10.2%) 44 (12.8%) 76 (22.1%) 344
Self-employed 18 (37.5%) 5 (10.4%) 7 (14.6%) 7 (14.6%) 11 (22.9%) 48
Unemployed 2 (40%) 1 (20%) 1 (20%) 1 (20%) 0 (0%) 5
A home-based worker 5 (38.5%) 3 (23.1%) 1 (7.7%) 2 (15.4%) 2 (15.4%) 13
A stay-at-home parent,

carer or similar 2 (50%) 0 (0%) 0 (0%) 1 (25%) 1 (25%) 4
Retired 27 (39.1%) 13 (18.8%) 5 (7.2%) 10 (14.5%) 14 (20.3%) 69
Prefer not to say 5 (38.5%) 1 (7.7%) 4 (30.8%) 1 (7.7%) 2 (15.4%) 13
Other 1 (20%) 2 (40%) 1 (20%) 0 (0%) 1 (20%) 5

Age range:

Under 15 0 #DIV/0! 0 #DIv/0! 0 #DIV/0O! 0 #DIV/0! 0 #DIV/0O! 0
15-24 6 (42.9%) 4 (28.6%) 1 (7.1%) 2 (14.3%) 1 (7.1%) 14
25-34 34 (33%) 27 (26.2%) 11 (10.7%) 13 (12.6%) 18 (17.5%) 103
35-44 49 (37.4%) 18 (13.7%) 13 (9.9%) 19 (14.5%) 32 (24.4%) 131
45-54 46 (46.9%) 12 (12.2%) 12 (12.2%) 9 (9.2%) 19 (19.4%) 98
55-64 31 (35.2%) 14 (15.9%) 9 (10.2%) 12 (13.6%) 22 (25%) 88
65-74 22 (36.1%) 9 (14.8%) 7 (11.5%) 10 (16.4%) 13 (21.3%) 61
75 and above 2 (25%) 3 (37.5%) 0 (0%) 2 (25%) 1 (12.5%) 8
Prefer not to say 4 (28.6%) 1 (7.1%) 4 (28.6%) 1 (7.1%) 4 (28.6%) 14

Long term physical or mental health conditions or ilinesses:




Yes 27 (35.5%) 20 (26.3%) 5 (6.6%) 8 (10.5%) 16 (21.1%) 76
No 153 (38.4%) 65 (16.3%) 46 (11.6%) 56 (14.1%) 78 (19.6%) 398
Prefer not to say 8 (25.8%) 2 (6.5%) 5 (16.1%) 2 (6.5%) 14 (45.2%) 31
Sex
Male 118 (37.9%) 58 (18.6%) 29 (9.3%) 33 (10.6%) 73  (23.5%) 311
Female 66 (39.8%) 26 (15.7%) 19 (11.4%) 28 (16.9%) 27 (16.3%) 166
Prefer not to say 9 (25%) 4 (11.1%) 8 (22.2%) 5 (13.9%) 10 (27.8%) 36
Gender
Same as at birth 166 (38.4%) 78 (18.1%) 43  (10%) 60 (13.9%) 85 (19.7%) 432
Differs from birth 2 (22.2%) 2 (22.2%) 2 (22.2%) 0 (0%) 3 (33.3%) 9
Prefer not to say 14 (28.6%) 5 (10.2%) 9 (18.4%) 6 (12.2%) 15 (30.6%) 49
Ethnic Group
Asian or Asian British
includes Indian,
Pakistani, Bangladeshi,
Chinese or any other
Asian background 7 (43.8%) 1 (6.3%) 2 (12.5%) 1 (6.3%) 5 (31.3%) 16
Black, Black British,
Caribbean or African
includes Black British,
Caribbean, African or
any other Black
background 1 (50%) 0 (0%) 0 (0%) 1 (50%) 0 (0%) 2
Mixed or Multiple
ethnic groups includes
White and Black
Caribbean, White and
Black African, White 8 (72.7%) 1 (9.1%) 1 (9.1%) 0 (0%) 1 (9.1%) 11




and Asian or any other

Mixed or Multiple

background

Other ethnic group

includes Arab or any

other ethnic group 4 (50%) 1 (12.5%) 0 (0%) 0 (0%) 3 (37.5%) 8

White includes British,

Northern Irish, Irish,

Gypsy, Irish Traveller,

Roma or any other

White background 168 (36.4%) 83 (18%) 49 (10.6%) 63 (13.7%) 98 (21.3%) 461

Location:

Inside Greater

Cambridge 147 (37.6%) 74 (18.9%) 39 (10%) 52 (13.3%) 79 (20.2%) 391

Outside Greater

Cambridge 11 (27.5%) 3 (7.5%) 9 (22.5%) 6 (15%) 11 (27.5%) 40
Main Mode of transport

Bicycle 83 (35.6%) 47 (20.2%) 21 (9%) 25 (10.7%) 57 (24.5%) 233

Bus 8 (47.1%) 4 (23.5%) 2 (11.8%) 2 (11.8%) 1 (5.9%) 17

Car driver 75 (38.9%) 26 (13.5%) 19 (9.8%) 30 (15.5%) 43 (22.3%) 193

Car passenger 4  (40%) 2 (20%) 2 (20%) 1 (10%) 1 (10%) 10

Motorcycle 0 (0%) 3 (60%) 2 (40%) 0 (0%) 0 (0%) 5

On foot 18 (38.3%) 6 (12.8%) 4 (8.5%) 10 (21.3%) 9 (19.1%) 47

Van or lorry 1 (25%) 0 (0%) 3 (75%) 0 (0%) 0 (0%) 4

Not applicable 1 (50%) 0 (0%) 1 (50%) 0 (0%) 0 (0%) 2




Barnwell Road Roundabout.

For each of the options for the Barnwell Road roundabout please indicate how far you support each of the
proposals. Please mark one preference for each of the options shown.

Option B1
Strongly
Strongly support Support No opinion Oppose Oppose Total
Total 113 (21.1%) 160 (29.9%) 101 (18.9%) 79 (14.8%) 82 (15.3%) 535
Employment
In education 3 (25%) 3 (25%) 2 (16.7%) 1 (8.3%) 3 (25%) 12
Employed 79 (22.8%) 102 (29.4%) 67 (19.3%) 50 (14.4%) 49 (14.1%) 347
Self-employed 11 (23.4%) 17 (36.2%) (12.8%) 5 (10.6%) 8 (17%) 47
Unemployed 3 (60%) 0 (0%) 1 (20%) 0 (0%) 1 (20%) 5
A home-based
worker 4 (30.8%) 4 (30.8%) 2 (15.4%) 1 (7.7%) 2 (15.4%) 13
A stay-at-home
parent, carer or
similar 0 (0%) 2 (50%) 1 (25%) 0 (0%) 1 (25%) 4
Retired 8 (12.5%) 22 (34.4%) 10 (15.6%) 11 (17.2%) 13 (20.3%) 64
Prefer not to say 4 (26.7%) 3 (20%) 4 (26.7%) 2 (13.3%) 2 (13.3%) 15
Other 1 (20%) 1 (20%) 2 (40%) 0 (0%) 1 (20%) 5
Age range:
Under 15 0 #DIv/0! 0 #DIv/0! 0 #DIV/0! 0 #DIv/0! 0 #DIV/0! 0
15-24 6 (42.9%) 4 (28.6%) 3 (21.4%) 0 (0%) 1 (7.1%) 14
25-34 29 (27.9%) 36 (34.6%) 20 (19.2%) 12 (11.5%) 7 (6.7%) 104
35-44 27 (20.6%) 36 (27.5%) 22 (16.8%) 23 (17.6%) 23 (17.6%) 131
45-54 25 (25.3%) 27 (27.3%) 18 (18.2%) 19 (19.2%) 10 (10.1%) 99
55-64 15 (17.2%) 29 (33.3%) 15 (17.2%) 5 (5.7%) 23 (26.4%) 87




65-74 7 (12.3%) 17 (29.8%) 11 (19.3%) 11 (19.3%) 11 (19.3%) 57
75 and above 1 (14.3%) 3 (42.9%) 0 (0%) 1 (14.3%) 2 (28.6%) 7
Prefer not to say 3 (18.8%) 3 (18.8%) 6 (37.5%) 1 (6.3%) 3 (18.8%) 16
Long term physical or mental health conditions or illnesses:
Yes 19 (25%) 27 (35.5%) 10 (13.2%) 11 (14.5%) 9 (11.8%) 76
No 88 (22.2%) 122 (30.7%) 76 (19.1%) 56 (14.1%) 55 (13.9%) 397
Prefer not to say 3 (9.4%) 4 (12.5%) 9 (28.1%) 4 (12.5%) 12 (37.5%) 32
Sex
Male 72 (23.6%) 96 (31.5%) 54 (17.7%) 36 (11.8%) 47 (15.4%) 305
Female 37 (21.8%) 48 (28.2%) 34 (20%) 28 (16.5%) 23 (13.5%) 170
Prefer not to say 2 (5.4%) 11 (29.7%) 7 (18.9%) 8 (21.6%) 9 (24.3%) 37
Gender
Same as at birth 99 (23%) 132 (30.7%) 79 (18.4%) 57 (13.3%) 63 (14.7%) 430
Differs from birth 1 (11.1%) 3 (33.3%) 2 (22.2%) 1 (11.1%) 2 (22.2%) 9
Prefer not to say 7 (13.5%) 13 (25%) 12 (23.1%) 10 (19.2%) 10 (19.2%) 52
Ethnic Group
Asian or Asian British
includes Indian,
Pakistani,
Bangladeshi, Chinese
or any other Asian
background 5 (31.3%) 5 (31.3%) 1 (6.3%) 1 (6.3%) 4 (25%) 16
Black, Black British,
Caribbean or African
includes Black British,
Caribbean, African or 0 (0%) 0 (0%) 1 (50%) 1 (50%) 0 (0%) 2




any other Black
background

Mixed or Multiple
ethnic groups
includes White and
Black Caribbean,
White and Black
African, White and
Asian or any other
Mixed or Multiple

background 5 (41.7%) 3 (25%) 3 (25%) 0 (0%) 1 (8.3%) 12

Other ethnic group

includes Arab or any

other ethnic group 4 (50%) 1 (12.5%) 3 (37.5%) 0 (0%) 0 (0%) 8

White includes

British, Northern

Irish, Irish, Gypsy,

Irish Traveller, Roma

or any other White

background 97 (21.2%) 141 (30.9%) 83 (18.2%) 66 (14.4%) 70 (15.3%) 457

Location:

Inside Greater

Cambridge 85 (22%) 117 (30.2%) 64 (16.5%) 63 (16.3%) 58 (15%) 387

Outside Greater

Cambridge 9 (21.4%) 13 (31%) 10 (23.8%) 2 (4.8%) 8 (19%) 42
Main Mode of transport

Bicycle 40 (17.4%) 73 (31.7%) 42 (18.3%) 36 (15.7%) 39 (17%) 230

Bus 4 (25%) 6 (37.5%) 3 (18.8%) 2 (12.5%) 1 (6.3%) 16

Car driver 56 (28.6%) 51 (26%) 32 (16.3%) 26 (13.3%) 31 (15.8%) 196

Car passenger 3 (30%) 2 (20%) 2 (20%) 3 (30%) 0 (0%) 10




Motorcycle 1 (20%) 3 (60%) 1 (20%) 0 (0%) 0 (0%) 5
On foot 8 (17.4%) 19 (41.3%) 10 (21.7%) 5 (10.9%) 4 (8.7%) 46
Van or lorry 0 (0%) 0 (0%) 3 (75%) 1 (25%) 0 (0%) 4
Not applicable 0 (0%) 1 (100%) 0 (0%) 0 (0%) 0 (0%) 1
Option B2
Strongly
Strongly support Support No opinion Oppose Oppose Total
Total 216 (40.6%) 91 (17.1%) 79 (14.8%) 58 (10.9%) 88 (16.5%) 532
Employment
In education 3 (25%) 4 (33.3%) 2 (16.7%) 1 (8.3%) 2 (16.7%) 12
Employed 148 (42.9%) 52 (15.1%) 50 (14.5%) 41 (11.9%) 54  (15.7%) 345
Self-employed 14 (29.8%) (19.1%) 7 (14.9%) (8.5%) 13 (27.7%) a7
Unemployed 1 (20%) 1 (20%) 2 (40%) 1 (20%) 0 (0%) 5
A home-based
worker 6 (46.2%) 3 (23.1%) 1 (7.7%) 1 (7.7%) 2 (15.4%) 13
A stay-at-home
parent, carer or
similar 3 (75%) 0 (0%) 0 (0%) 1 (25%) 0 (0%) 4
Retired 28 (41.8%) 14 (20.9%) 9 (13.4%) 6 (9%) 10 (14.9%) 67
Prefer not to say (42.9%) (14.3%) 5 (35.7%) 0 (0%) 1 (7.1%) 14
Other 1 (25%) 1 (25%) 0 (0%) 0 (0%) (50%) 4
Age range:
Under 15 0 #DIv/0! 0 #DIv/0! 0 #DIV/0! 0 #DIv/0! 0 #DIV/0! 0
15-24 6 (42.9%) 4 (28.6%) 1 (7.1%) 2 (14.3%) 1 (7.1%) 14




25-34 42 (41.2%) 21 (20.6%) 15 (14.7%) 11 (10.8%) 13 (12.7%) 102
35-44 53 (40.5%) 21 (16%) 18 (13.7%) 14 (10.7%) 25 (19.1%) 131
45-54 47 (48.5%) 14 (14.4%) 16 (16.5%) 7 (7.2%) 13 (13.4%) 97
55-64 35 (39.3%) 11 (12.4%) 13 (14.6%) 12 (13.5%) 18 (20.2%) 89
65-74 22 (37.3%) 11 (18.6%) 7 (11.9%) 9 (15.3%) 10 (16.9%) 59
75 and above 2 (33.3%) 2 (33.3%) 0 (0%) 0 (0%) 2 (33.3%) 6
Prefer not to say 4 (25%) 3 (18.8%) 6 (37.5%) 0 (0%) 3 (18.8%) 16
Long term physical or mental health conditions or illnesses:
Yes 29 (38.2%) 17 (22.4%) 8 (10.5%) 9 (11.8%) 13 (17.1%) 76
No 167 (42.2%) 66 (16.7%) 60 (15.2%) 46 (11.6%) 57 (14.4%) 396
Prefer not to say 9 (29%) 4 (12.9%) 7 (22.6%) 0 (0%) 11 (35.5%) 31
Sex
Male 128 (41.6%) 51 (16.6%) 39 (12.7%) 35 (11.4%) 55 (17.9%) 308
Female 69 (41.8%) 29 (17.6%) 32 (19.4%) 16 (9.7%) 19 (11.5%) 165
Prefer not to say 13 (35.1%) 7 (18.9%) 5 (13.5%) 3 (8.1%) 9 (24.3%) 37
Gender
Same as at birth 179 (41.9%) 73 (17.1%) 63 (14.8%) 48 (11.2%) 64 (15%) 427
Differs from birth 4 (44.4%) 1 (11.1%) 2 (22.2%) 0 (0%) 2 (22.2%) 9
Prefer not to say 17 (33.3%) 8 (15.7%) 9 (17.6%) 4 (7.8%) 13 (25.5%) 51
Ethnic Group
Asian or Asian British
includes Indian,
Pakistani,
Bangladeshi, Chinese
or any other Asian
background 9 (60%) 0 (0%) 2 (13.3%) 0 (0%) 4 (26.7%) 15




Black, Black British,
Caribbean or African
includes Black British,
Caribbean, African or
any other Black
background

1

(50%)

0

(0%)

1 (50%)

0

(0%)

0

(0%)

Mixed or Multiple
ethnic groups
includes White and
Black Caribbean,
White and Black
African, White and
Asian or any other
Mixed or Multiple
background

(41.7%)

(25%)

1 (8.3%)

(8.3%)

(16.7%)

12

Other ethnic group
includes Arab or any
other ethnic group

(37.5%)

(0%)

2 (25%)

(12.5%)

(25%)

White includes
British, Northern
Irish, Irish, Gypsy,
Irish Traveller, Roma
or any other White
background

185

(40.6%)

79

(17.3%)

69 (15.1%)

51

(11.2%)

72

(15.8%)

456

Location:

Inside Greater
Cambridge

171

(44.2%)

73

(18.9%)

52 (13.4%)

37

(9.6%)

54

(14%)

387

Outside Greater
Cambridge

(21.4%)

(14.3%)

9 (21.4%)

(14.3%)

12

(28.6%)

42

Main Mode of transport




Bicycle 93 (39.6%) 45 (19.1%) 33 (14%) 26 (11.1%) 38 (16.2%) 235
Bus 7 (43.8%) 4 (25%) 3 (18.8%) 2 (12.5%) 0 (0%) 16
Car driver 79 (41.6%) 30 (15.8%) 21 (11.1%) 21 (11.1%) 39 (20.5%) 190
Car passenger 5 (50%) 3 (30%) 1 (10%) 0 (0%) 1 (10%) 10
Motorcycle 2 (40%) 1 (20%) 2 (40%) 0 (0%) 0 (0%) 5
On foot 17 (37.8%) 4 (8.9%) 14 (31.1%) 6 (13.3%) 4 (8.9%) 45
Van or lorry 1 (25%) 1 (25%) 2 (50%) 0 (0%) 0 (0%) 4
Not applicable 2 (100%) 0 (0%) 0 (0%) 0 (0%) 0 (0%) 2




Relocation of Newmarket Road Park and Ride. For each of the three options for the relocation of the Newmarket Road Park and Ride site please
indicate how much you support each of the proposals. Please mark one preference for each of the options shown.

Option P1
‘ Strongly support ‘ Support ‘ No opinion ‘ Oppose ‘ Strongly Oppose ‘ Total
Total 50 (9.4%) 115 (21.6%) 226 (42.4%) 65 (12.2%) 77 (14.4%) 533
Employment

In education 0 (0%) 2 (16.7%) 6 (50%) 0 (0%) 4 (33.3%) 12
Employed 33 (9.5%) 80 (23.1%) 151 (43.6%) 43 (12.4%) 39 (11.3%) 346
Self-employed 6 (13%) 9 (19.6%) 20 (43.5%) 4 (8.7%) 7 (15.2%) 46
Unemployed 0 (0%) 2 (40%) 2 (40%) 1 (20%) 0 (0%) 5
A home-based worker (0%) 3 (23.1%) 7 (53.8%) 2 (15.4%) 1 (7.7%) 13
A stay-at-home parent,

carer or similar 2 (50%) 0 (0%) 2 (50%) 0 (0%) 0 (0%) 4
Retired 5 (7.5%) 15 (22.4%) 19 (28.4%) 9 (13.4%) 19 (28.4%) 67
Prefer not to say 3 (21.4%) (0%) 9 (64.3%) 1 (7.1%) 1 (7.1%) 14
Other 0 (0%) 1 (33.3%) 1 (33.3%) 0 (0%) 1 (33.3%) 3

Age range:

Under 15 0 #DIV/0! 0 #DIV/0! 0 #DIv/0! 0 #DIV/0! 0 #DIV/0! 0
15-24 3 (21.4%) 4 (28.6%) 5 (35.7%) 0 (0%) 2 (14.3%) 14
25-34 8 (7.7%) 24 (23.1%) 56 (53.8%) 6 (5.8%) 10 (9.6%) 104
35-44 11 (8.5%) 25 (19.2%) 58 (44.6%) 25 (19.2%) 11 (8.5%) 130
45-54 12 (12.5%) 25 (26%) 32 (33.3%) 14 (14.6%) 13 (13.5%) 96
55-64 4 (4.7%) 21 (24.4%) 36 (41.9%) 5 (5.8%) 20 (23.3%) 86
65-74 8 (12.9%) 12 (19.4%) 18 (29%) 8 (12.9%) 16 (25.8%) 62
75 and above 0 (0%) 1 (16.7%) 2 (33.3%) 2 (33.3%) 1 (16.7%) 6
Prefer not to say 3 (18.8%) (0%) 11 (68.8%) 1 (6.3%) 1 (6.3%) 16




Long term physical or mental health conditions or illnesses:

Yes 6 (7.9%) 14 (18.4%) 29 (38.2%) 14 (18.4%) 13 (17.1%) 76

No 37 (9.4%) 96 (24.4%) 167 (42.4%) 41 (10.4%) 53 (13.5%) 394

Prefer not to say 5 (15.6%) 1 (3.1%) 16 (50%) 4 (12.5%) 6 (18.8%) 32

Sex

Male 21 (6.9%) 78 (25.6%) 126 (41.3%) 35 (11.5%) 45 (14.8%) 305

Female 22 (13.1%) 32 (19%) 68 (40.5%) 22 (13.1%) 24 (14.3%) 168

Prefer not to say 5 (13.5%) 2 (5.4%) 22 (59.5%) 3 (8.1%) 5 (13.5%) 37
Gender

Same as at birth 35 (8.2%) 102 (23.8%) 177 (41.4%) 53 (12.4%) 61 (14.3%) 428

Differs from birth 2 (22.2%) 2 (22.2%) 2 (22.2%) 0 (0%) 3 (33.3%) 9

Prefer not to say 9 (17%) 6 (11.3%) 29 (54.7%) 4 (7.5%) 5 (9.4%) 53
Ethnic Group

Asian or Asian British

includes Indian,

Pakistani, Bangladeshi,

Chinese or any other

Asian background 3 (20%) 0 (0%) 5 (33.3%) 1 (6.7%) 6 (40%) 15

Black, Black British,

Caribbean or African

includes Black British,

Caribbean, African or

any other Black

background 0 (0%) 0 (0%) 1 (50%) 1 (50%) 0 (0%) 2

Mixed or Multiple

ethnic groups includes

White and Black 1 (8.3%) 3 (25%) 6 (50%) 1 (8.3%) 1 (8.3%) 12




Caribbean, White and
Black African, White
and Asian or any other
Mixed or Multiple
background

Other ethnic group
includes Arab or any

other ethnic group 1 (12.5%) 0 (0%) 5 (62.5%) 0 (0%) 2 (25%) 8

White includes British,

Northern Irish, Irish,

Gypsy, Irish Traveller,

Roma or any other

White background 41  (9%) 109 (23.9%) 189 (41.4%) 56 (12.3%) 62 (13.6%) 457

Location:

Inside Greater

Cambridge 36 (9.3%) 88 (22.7%) 166 (42.8%) 48 (12.4%) 50 (12.9%) 388

Outside Greater

Cambridge 3 (7.1%) 12 (28.6%) 14 (33.3%) 4 (9.5%) 9 (21.4%) 42
Main Mode of transport

Bicycle 16 (7%) 53 (23%) 99 (43%) 27 (11.7%) 35 (15.2%) 230

Bus 4 (23.5%) 4 (23.5%) 6 (35.3%) 1 (5.9%) 2 (11.8%) 17

Car driver 22 (11.3%) 40 (20.6%) 75 (38.7%) 25 (12.9%) 32 (16.5%) 194

Car passenger 1 (10%) 2 (20%) 6 (60%) 1 (10%) 0 (0%) 10

Motorcycle 0 (0%) 2 (40%) 3 (60%) 0 (0%) 0 (0%) 5

On foot 5 (11.1%) 10 (22.2%) 21 (46.7%) 5 (11.1%) 4 (8.9%) 45

Van or lorry 0 (0%) 1 (25%) 1 (25%) 1 (25%) 1 (25%) 4

Not applicable 0 (0%) 0 (0%) (100%) 0 (0%) 0 (0%) 2




Option P2

‘ Strongly support ‘ Support ‘ No opinion ‘ Oppose ‘ Strongly Oppose ‘ Total
Total 49 (9.2%) 118 (22.2%) 236 (44.4%) 62 (11.7%) 66 (12.4%) 531
Employment

In education 0 (0%) 2 (16.7%) 6 (50%) 0 (0%) 4 (33.3%) 12
Employed 34 (9.9%) 76 (22.2%) 160 (46.6%) 38 (11.1%) 35 (10.2%) 343
Self-employed 7 (14.9%) 7 (14.9%) 22 (46.8%) (10.6%) 6 (12.8%) 47
Unemployed 0 (0%) 2 (40%) 1 (20%) (20%) 1 (20%) 5
A home-based worker 2 (15.4%) 3 (23.1%) (53.8%) (7.7%) 0 (0%) 13
A stay-at-home parent,

carer or similar 0 (0%) 0 (0%) 4 (100%) 0 (0%) 0 (0%) 4
Retired 4 (6%) 20 (29.9%) 19 (28.4%) 11 (16.4%) 13 (19.4%) 67
Prefer not to say 1 (7.1%) 1 (7.1%) 10 (71.4%) 1 (7.1%) 1 (7.1%) 14
Other 0 (0%) 2 (66.7%) 0 (0%) 0 (0%) 1 (33.3%) 3

Age range:
Under 15 0 #DIV/0! 0 #DIV/0! 0 #DIv/0! 0 #DIV/0! 0 #DIV/0! 0
15-24 4 (28.6%) 1 (7.1%) 6 (42.9%) 1 (7.1%) 2 (14.3%) 14
25-34 10 (9.6%) 27 (26%) 53 (51%) 8 (7.7%) 6 (5.8%) 104
35-44 13 (10%) 24 (18.5%) 62 (47.7%) 19 (14.6%) 12 (9.2%) 130
45-54 10 (10.5%) 21 (22.1%) 41 (43.2%) 11 (11.6%) 12 (12.6%) 95
55-64 7 (8.1%) 20 (23.3%) 38 (44.2%) 6 (7%) 15 (17.4%) 86
65-74 2 (3.3%) 17 (28.3%) 19 (31.7%) 9 (15%) 13 (21.7%) 60
75 and above 0 (0%) 2 (33.3%) 1 (16.7%) 2 (33.3%) 1 (16.7%) 6
Prefer not to say 2 (12.5%) 1 (6.3%) 10 (62.5%) 1 (6.3%) 2 (12.5%) 16
Long term physical or mental health conditions or ilinesses:

Yes 5 (6.6%) | 9 (11.8%) | 34 (@a7%) | 16 (21a%) | 12 (15.8%) 76




No 40 (10.2%) 100 (25.4%) 174 (44.3%) 37 (9.4%) 42 (10.7%) 393
Prefer not to say 4 (12.9%) 2 (6.5%) 16 (51.6%) 2 (6.5%) 7 (22.6%) 31
Sex
Male 26 (8.5%) 63 (20.7%) 142 (46.6%) 35 (11.5%) 39 (12.8%) 305
Female 20 (12%) 44 (26.5%) 64 (38.6%) 19 (11.4%) 19 (11.4%) 166
Prefer not to say 3 (8.1%) 6 (16.2%) 21 (56.8%) 2 (5.4%) 5 (13.5%) 37
Gender
Same as at birth 39 (9.2%) 100 (23.5%) 188 (44.1%) 50 (11.7%) 49 (11.5%) 426
Differs from birth (11.1%) 3 (33.3%) 3 (33.3%) 0 (0%) 2 (22.2%) 9
Prefer not to say (9.6%) 9 (17.3%) 28 (53.8%) 3 (5.8%) 7 (13.5%) 52
Ethnic Group

Asian or Asian British

includes Indian,

Pakistani, Bangladeshi,

Chinese or any other

Asian background 4 (26.7%) 0 (0%) 6 (40%) 1 (6.7%) 4 (26.7%) 15
Black, Black British,

Caribbean or African

includes Black British,

Caribbean, African or

any other Black

background 0 (0%) 0 (0%) 1 (50%) 1 (50%) 0 (0%) 2
Mixed or Multiple

ethnic groups includes

White and Black

Caribbean, White and

Black African, White

and Asian or any other 2 (16.7%) 2 (16.7%) 5 (41.7%) 2 (16.7%) 1 (8.3%) 12




Mixed or Multiple
background

Other ethnic group
includes Arab or any

other ethnic group 1 (12.5%) 1 (12.5%) 4 (50%) 0 (0%) 2 (25%) 8
White includes British,
Northern Irish, Irish,
Gypsy, Irish Traveller,
Roma or any other
White background 39 (8.6%) 107 (23.6%) 204 (44.9%) 51 (11.2%) 53 (11.7%) 454
Location:
Inside Greater
Cambridge 32 (8.3%) 88 (22.9%) 177 (46.1%) 44  (11.5%) 43 (11.2%) 384
Outside Greater
Cambridge 5 (11.9%) 14 (33.3%) 11 (26.2%) 4 (9.5%) 8 (19%) 42
Main Mode of transport
Bicycle 20 (8.8%) 56 (24.6%) 100 (43.9%) 26 (11.4%) 26 (11.4%) 228
Bus 3 (17.6%) 2 (11.8%) 7 (41.2%) 2 (11.8%) 3 (17.6%) 17
Car driver 20 (10.3%) 42 (21.6%) 80 (41.2%) 23 (11.9%) 29 (14.9%) 194
Car passenger 1 (10%) 2 (20%) 5 (50%) 1 (10%) 1 (10%) 10
Motorcycle 0 (0%) 1 (20%) 3 (60%) 1 (20%) 0 (0%) 5
On foot 4 (9.1%) 7 (15.9%) 24  (54.5%) 5 (11.4%) 4 (9.1%) 44
Van or lorry 0 (0%) 3 (75%) 1 (25%) 0 (0%) 0 (0%) 4
Not applicable 0 (0%) 0 (0%) (100%) 0 (0%) 0 (0%) 2
Option P3
Strongly support Support No opinion Oppose Strongly Oppose Total




Total 75 (14.1%) 76 (14.3%) 223 (42%) 66 (12.4%) 91 (17.1%) 531
Employment

In education 1 (8.3%) 1 (8.3%) 5 (41.7%) 0 (0%) 5 (41.7%) 12
Employed 49 (14.3%) 56 (16.3%) 149 (43.4%) 41  (12%) 48 (14%) 343
Self-employed 9 (19.6%) 4 (8.7%) 20 (43.5%) 5 (10.9%) 8 (17.4%) 46
Unemployed 1 (20%) 1 (20%) 1 (20%) 2 (40%) 0 (0%) 5
A home-based worker 1 (7.7%) 1 (7.7%) 7 (53.8%) 3 (23.1%) 1 (7.7%) 13
A stay-at-home parent,

carer or similar 0 (0%) 0 (0%) 3 (75%) 1 (25%) 0 (0%) 4
Retired 11 (16.7%) 9 (13.6%) 19 (28.8%) 8 (12.1%) 19 (28.8%) 66
Prefer not to say 2 (13.3%) 1 (6.7%) 8 (53.3%) 1 (6.7%) 3 (20%) 15
Other 1 (25%) 1 (25%) 1 (25%) 0 (0%) 1 (25%) 4

Age range:
Under 15 0 #DIV/0! 0 #DIv/0! 0 #DIV/0! 0 #DIV/0! 0 #DIV/0! 0
15-24 4 (28.6%) 1 (7.1%) 6 (42.9%) 1 (7.1%) 2 (14.3%) 14
25-34 9 (8.7%) 20 (19.2%) 56 (53.8%) 8 (7.7%) 11 (10.6%) 104
35-44 17 (13.1%) 18 (13.8%) 62 (47.7%) 18 (13.8%) 15 (11.5%) 130
45-54 22 (22.7%) 12 (12.4%) 34 (35.1%) 14 (14.4%) 15 (15.5%) 97
55-64 15 (18.1%) 11 (13.3%) 23 (27.7%) 10 (12%) 24 (28.9%) 83
65-74 5 (8.2%) 7 (11.5%) 22 (36.1%) 10 (16.4%) 17 (27.9%) 61
75 and above 2 (28.6%) 3 (42.9%) 2 (28.6%) 0 (0%) 0 (0%) 7
Prefer not to say (6.3%) 2 (12.5%) 9 (56.3%) 1 (6.3%) 3 (18.8%) 16
Long term physical or mental health conditions or ilinesses:

Yes 11 (14.1%) 13 (16.7%) 24 (30.8%) 14 (17.9%) 16 (20.5%) 78
No 62 (15.8%) 55  (14%) 169 (43.1%) 45 (11.5%) 61 (15.6%) 392
Prefer not to say 1 (3.2%) 5 (16.1%) 14 (45.2%) 2 (6.5%) 9 (29%) 31




Sex

Male

47

(15.6%)

40

(13.3%) 126 (41.9%)

36

(12%)

52

(17.3%)

301

Female

27

(15.9%)

26

(15.3%) 67 (39.4%)

23

(13.5%)

27

(15.9%)

170

Prefer not to say

(2.7%)

(21.6%) 18 (48.6%)

(5.4%)

(21.6%)

37

Gender

Same as at birth

65

(15.3%)

59

(13.8%) 178 (41.8%)

55

(12.9%)

69

(16.2%)

426

Differs from birth

(11.1%)

(33.3%) 2 (22.2%)

(0%)

(33.3%)

Prefer not to say

(9.6%)

(17.3%) 25

(48.1%)

(5.8%)

10

(19.2%)

52

Ethnic Group

Asian or Asian British
includes Indian,
Pakistani, Bangladeshi,
Chinese or any other
Asian background

(13.3%)

(6.7%)

4 (26.7%)

(6.7%)

(46.7%)

15

Black, Black British,
Caribbean or African
includes Black British,
Caribbean, African or
any other Black
background

(0%)

(0%)

1 (50%)

(50%)

(0%)

Mixed or Multiple
ethnic groups includes
White and Black
Caribbean, White and
Black African, White
and Asian or any other
Mixed or Multiple
background

(25%)

(8.3%)

6 (50%)

(0%)

(16.7%)

12




Other ethnic group
includes Arab or any
other ethnic group 2 (25%) 0 (0%) 5 (62.5%) 0 (0%) 1 (12.5%) 8
White includes British,
Northern Irish, Irish,
Gypsy, Irish Traveller,
Roma or any other
White background 67 (14.7%) 70 (15.4%) 186 (40.9%) 60 (13.2%) 72 (15.8%) 455
Location:
Inside Greater
Cambridge 54 (14.1%) 52 (13.5%) 172 (44.8%) 46 (12%) 60 (15.6%) 384
Outside Greater
Cambridge 9 (20.9%) 9 (20.9%) 9 (20.9%) 5 (11.6%) 11 (25.6%) 43
Main Mode of transport
Bicycle 26 (11.4%) 42 (18.4%) 96 (42.1%) 25 (11%) 39 (17.1%) 228
Bus 3 (17.6%) 1 (5.9%) 9 (52.9%) 2 (11.8%) 2 (11.8%) 17
Car driver 35 (18.1%) 24 (12.4%) 73 (37.8%) 24 (12.4%) 37 (19.2%) 193
Car passenger 2 (20%) 0 (0%) 5 (50%) 1 (10%) 2 (20%) 10
Motorcycle 1 (20%) 2 (40%) 2 (40%) 0 (0%) 0 (0%) 5
On foot 7 (15.2%) 4 (8.7%) 20 (43.5%) 11 (23.9%) 4 (8.7%) 46
Van or lorry 1 (25%) 0 (0%) 1 (25%) 1 (25%) 1 (25%) 4
Not applicable 0 (0%) 0 (0%) (100%) 0 (0%) 0 (0%) 2
Option P3 (deleted)
‘ Strongly support ‘ Support ‘ No opinion ‘ Oppose ‘ Strongly Oppose ‘ Total
Total 3 (13%) 4 (17.4%) 9 (39.1%) 1 (4.3%) 6 (26.1%) 23




Employment

In education 0 #DIV/0! 0 #DIV/0! 0 #DIV/0! 0 #DIv/0! 0 #DIV/0! 0
Employed 3 (15%) 3 (15%) 8 (40%) 1 (5%) 5 (25%) 20
Self-employed 0 (0%) 1 (100%) 0 (0%) 0 (0%) 0 (0%) 1
Unemployed 0 #DIV/0! 0 #DIv/0! 0 #DIv/0! 0 #DIV/0! 0 #DIV/0! 0
A home-based worker 0 #DIV/0! 0 #DIv/0! 0 #DIv/0! 0 #DIV/0! 0 #DIV/0! 0
A stay-at-home parent,

carer or similar 0 #DIV/0! 0 #DIVv/0! 0 #DIv/0! 0 #DIV/0! 0 #DIV/0! 0
Retired 0 (0%) 0 (0%) 0 (0%) 0 (0%) 1 (100%) 1
Prefer not to say 0 (0%) 0 (0%) 1 (100%) 0 (0%) 0 (0%) 1
Other 0 #DIV/0! 0 #DIv/0! 0 #DIv/0! 0 #DIV/0! 0 #DIV/0! 0

Age range:
Under 15 0 #DIV/0! 0 #DIV/0! 0 #DIV/0! 0 #DIv/0! 0 #DIV/0! 0
15-24 0 (0%) 0 (0%) 1 (100%) 0 (0%) 0 (0%) 1
25-34 0 (0%) 1 (20%) 1 (20%) 1 (20%) 2 (40%) 5
35-44 2 (28.6%) 1 (14.3%) 3 (42.9%) 0 (0%) 1 (14.3%) 7
45-54 1 (16.7%) 2 (33.3%) 1 (16.7%) 0 (0%) 2 (33.3%) 6
55-64 0 (0%) 0 (0%) 1 (100%) 0 (0%) 0 (0%) 1
65-74 0 (0%) 0 (0%) 0 (0%) 0 (0%) 1 (100%) 1
75 and above 0 #DIV/0! 0 #DIV/0! 0 #DIv/0! 0 #DIV/0! 0 #DIV/0! 0
Prefer not to say 0 (0%) 0 (0%) 2 (100%) 0 (0%) 0 (0%) 2
Long term physical or mental health conditions or ilinesses:
Yes 1 (14.3%) 2 (28.6%) 2 (28.6%) 0 (0%) 2 (28.6%) 7
No 2 (15.4%) 1 (7.7%) 5 (38.5%) 1 (7.7%) 4 (30.8%) 13
Prefer not to say 0 (0%) 0 (0%) 2 (100%) 0 (0%) 0 (0%) 2
Sex
Male 2 (11.1%) 4 (222%) | 6 (333%) | 1 (5.6%) 5 (27.8%) | 18




Female

(33.3%)

2 (66.7%)

(0%)

(0%)

Prefer not to say

(0%)

1 (50%)

(0%)

(50%)

Same as at birth

(15%)

8 (40%)

(5%)

(20%)

20

Differs from birth

(0%)

0 (0%)

(0%)

(100%)

Prefer not to say

(0%)

1 (50%)

(0%)

(50%)

Ethnic Group

Asian or Asian British
includes Indian,
Pakistani, Bangladeshi,
Chinese or any other
Asian background

(50%)

(0%)

0 (0%)

(0%)

(50%)

Black, Black British,
Caribbean or African
includes Black British,
Caribbean, African or
any other Black
background

#DIV/0!

#DIV/0! 0

#DIV/0!

#DIV/0!

0

#DIV/0!

Mixed or Multiple
ethnic groups includes
White and Black
Caribbean, White and
Black African, White
and Asian or any other
Mixed or Multiple
background

o

(0%)

(0%)

1 (100%)

o

(0%)

0

(0%)

Other ethnic group
includes Arab or any
other ethnic group

(0%)

(0%)

0 (0%)

(0%)

B

(100%)




White includes British,
Northern Irish, Irish,
Gypsy, Irish Traveller,
Roma or any other

White background 2 (11.1%) 4 (22.2%) 7 (38.9%) 1 (5.6%) 4 (22.2%) 18
Location:

Inside Greater

Cambridge 2 (10%) 4 (20%) 8 (40%) 1 (5%) 5 (25%) 20
Outside Greater

Cambridge 1 (50%) 0 (0%) 1 (50%) 0 (0%) 0 (0%) 2

Main Mode of transport

Bicycle 2 (25%) 3 (37.5%) 0 (0%) 0 (0%) 3 (37.5%) 8
Bus 0 (0%) 0 (0%) 3 (100%) 0 (0%) 0 (0%) 3
Car driver 1 (11.1%) 1 (11.1%) 4 (44.4%) 0 (0%) 3 (33.3%) 9
Car passenger 0 #DIV/0! 0 #DIV/0O! 0 #DIV/0! 0 #DIV/0! 0 #DIV/0! 0
Motorcycle 0 #DIV/0! 0 #DIV/0! 0 #DIv/0! 0 #DIV/0! 0 #DIV/0! 0
On foot 0 (0%) 0 (0%) 2 (66.7%) 1 (33.3%) 0 (0%) 3
Van or lorry 0  #DIV/O! 0  #DIV/O! 0  #DIV/O! 0 #DIV/0! 0 #DIV/O! 0
Not applicable 0 #DIV/0! 0 #DIV/0! 0 #DIv/0! 0 #DIV/0! 0 #DIV/0! 0




